ANDEX
PML2512
High Current, Power Inductors
Description ◼ Halogen Free
◼ 125℃ maximum total temperature operation
◼ Surface mount package
◼ Powder iron core material
◼ Magnetically shielded, low EMI

(ambient plus self-temperature rise)
◼ Solder reflow temperature: J-STD-020D compliant
Ordering Information
PML                      - - N
Dimension
Inductance Value
Operating Temperature
(N：-55℃ to +125℃)
Product Series
PML2512 series datasheet | Andextek.com | 2000 | Rev 1.0 | Page 2
Product Specifications
ANDEX
Notes
1. Initial Inductance (L0) Test Parameters:1MHz,1V,Idc=0.0A,+25℃
2. Operating temperature range - 55 °C to + 125 °C
3. IDC(A): DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40 °C
4. ISAT(A): DC current (A) that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30 %
5. The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) should not exceed 125 °C under worst
case operating conditions. Circuit design, component placement, PWB trace size and
thickness, airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part
temperature should be verified in the end application.
6. The rated current as listed is either the saturation current or the heating current
depending on which value is lower.
PML2512 series datasheet | Andextek.com | 2000 | Rev 1.0 | Page 3
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance
Heating Rating
Current
Saturation
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Idc (A) Isat (A)
± 20 % TYP. MAX. TYP. TYP.
PML2512-R33-N 0.33 14.0 19.0 6.8 8.5
PML2512-R47-N 0.47 17.0 21.0 6.1 7.3
PML2512-R68-N 0.68 25.0 30.0 5.5 6.3
PML2512-1R0-N 1.0 35.0 42.0 4.2 5.4
PML2512-1R5-N 1.5 53.0 61.0 3.6 3.6
PML2512-2R2-N 2.2 68.0 82.0 3.0 3.3
PML2512-3R3-N 3.3 110.0 135.0 2.1 2.8
PML2512-4R7-N 4.7 160.0 190.0 1.8 2.4
ANDEX PML2512 series datasheet | Andextek.com | 2000 | Rev 1.0 | Page 4
Inductance and temperature rise vs. current
PML2512-R33-N PML2512-R47-N
PML2512-R68-N PML2512-1R0-N